9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

TRAVELS NOW AND THEN

L~
Thurs., Aug. 28 J\ﬂ7b

Fri., Aug. 29
Fri., Sat., Sun.

Mon., Sept. 1

Sept. 1 -5

Fri., Sept. 5
Sept. 6 - 13

Sun, Sept. 14

Sept. 14 - 20

Sat., Sept. 20

Mon, Sept. 22

© Christopher Earls Brennen

HUNGARY 1975

TRIP - C. BRENNEN

TWA Flight 760
Leave L. A. at 4:15 p.m.

Arrive London 10:25 a. m.
Bus to N. P. L Ship Division, Feltham
P.M. to Central London, then to Sussex

With: Mr. and Mrs. Michael Mills
6, Herne Down
Crowborough, Sussex, England

A.M. Train to Cambridge

Biodynamics Conference, Cambridge University
Held in: Dept. of Zoology
Staying: Christs College, Cambridge

Tel (Cambridge) 0223-67641

P.M. Train to London
B.E.A. Flight 6544 - Belfast. 3:10 pm - 4:15 pm
(or 6:20 pm - 7:25 pm or 8:10 pm - 9:15 pm)

With: Brennen, '"Cranagh Dhu', Magherafelt,
Co. Derry,N. Ireland
Tel: M AGHERAFELT 2311

B.E. A. Flight 6503 Belfast-London  7:40 am-8:45 am
B.E.A. Flight 724 London-Budapest 10:20 am=12:50 am

Fluid Machinery Conference, Budupest, Hungary

Held in: Hungarian Academy of Sciences, Budapest
Staying: Don't know

Telephones: 329-385, 124-962

Telegram: GTE Budapest

Tolos: 22-5792 METESZ DBudapest

Orient Express. Budapegt (9:05 a. m.) -
Vienna (1:35 p.m.)

Austrian Airlines Flight 451,

Vi - :
Eo—_— Ff?ﬁ? 761iondon (8:00 a.m. -~ 10:15 a. m.)

London-Los Angeles (1:15 p.m. - 4:20 p, m.)

NB
Sept. 20 through 22 may be altered without notice.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

1/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

\{u@vi( W\ZS(;‘Z\(RﬂONg Cf,gE%EMNEN
X |
o e A0 Soflgl > ko, (o)
Ay QR fus) oot i JGen oo Sardn 1045w (19 27)

@ Gty o b o o YT (o o )
@ g,mﬁm (KMMM’) > W on DE. 91/ bbéflf‘/r e e

E}qﬁ( 5 () fost 3 10pm —> L 1Gem |- 810 >4 G
5) Balbhal - v o BER. 695
@ Bl > Sl
Sl rgoiSiane TlhOna > & 4Shn
7 Q) dudm > Bdefsl oo BEA U
7 Gt s 10.20m > 12,50 (k)
@) Tll (Oudd ) b Bcdofu = Votron
gﬂ{(ﬁ// &O(sﬁ{) foe 9 0D A = | BSPn [ ~wrtalio -

L g S > e
@\%f\’wé&g&m _LQ( 1S e > i wOem¥ )

AR et

/&WM ' -
’; - 94

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 2/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

- Gwhy wmoem — \O.\D AM )

Mo 28 Thuwo. Lawe LB ’
= ) (\“0(?;10( Fa LLwdm (Az\'.ﬁa»&;?ﬁﬂ!} ->Fﬁm

pUG 30 g,xm

%gg:)ll Boaat, hadeed Lages i WLAT. //gdf,lz .y
2 'lmﬂn 1
:)’/ M %%a 3 /07/1 U4 1GPm
5 ww AP mew;
6 X

S,v./"\f 7 L

‘ g M
9 T
10 Wd
W T
R C
3 G

‘ e S M_W'ZW;Q%M”M,WXIQ,&QW-l&‘:?()a.m(ﬁfﬂ)
5 Mo

gj)fx 16 T ﬁnﬂa\wﬁi

V7 W

W Mo

4 fa GudeluL Lk 05 e kD

80 S8 O,umf e Bkt > Vigowar T 050u>1.35m

2 Bown
3% Mon

VW Ee Sodan -G 10.26-205 |
e S P Foude - Gudapl  (Wel v Suw
S& \\t T30 am > 4.05 am >
FQA:@:E 175 Buda \/Mh 3K (N\. + T
i0. Lr)(\a:x \2.25 ;
Bk W W{d-. QMA»{JY««M 1,20 - b lidem
W Ed Gan MW Ca G
10.20em 2 \2 '?w%M Q.09 2 it Om

“\

Totn BED. W’W’#M“O'
JA\WE —%~ﬁ 7%, BO

M-— \ o >¢ \Gl- 70

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

3/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

e Homen (@ Sty )
mﬁg\ mi&w‘\r %lé@ﬁm

ﬂﬁsﬁp Wo
o | o Kan =il

Lo

({\Q LA, - @;W (\w 2l Nyl (ma@

aw Lﬁ?MM 77€.00

’ . - Wi iw&gme\f (M)

o\ Middy ﬁw}‘w Wit S | )
e 4

G Ot —5 165 80 [ Sl 0wkt

Tudo Wed ,Sum. \MMV&JL 13 oma -3 00m. Lé > %45.@ i
bordon B —Londn §96.60

o | W - Wowd, \atl, o 201
&wgﬁr‘ Mwd, - 18 44w 20

oo Mk Bl Ml ] 72 80 2 fln, 41,00 [Tt
fz%% LA, Lowag W 23/ S /
fudon Bldst 434760

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

4/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen
s (ot Vitnnn, [Bdabssl, Z{ vt oo d - 420 60 ;
N‘M“"""’M’)(‘" 2ad, dharp - #lé q,af iz
WO%M 2. Wm ‘((9579;:4 - 135-71'4 Dedll
MM o A W’%@ 3loen = Tkl Wen
T Ve Vi g /2/
Vigama— Ti 5

e tw/e USam Lado

- /3 A
Dol . €008 > [0.16 ay =5
(Ludn,)

TWh 1) (58 = G0 em [OFK) (Mﬁ)

> WA =LA, 737 _, 015y
| (il
%%gwlm T0am > 5({/6/
9.50 am = 10.55.
R 10 am = (.15

Foill, T

AT

() Fadaltil - Vitanay ol T 19854 3.10em = Th0em
W % W n 1.057m > 1.35 pm

(u | Vigawa ﬂﬂw@gf

() Vi -3EK — LA (fwa)

il 15am = 5 om ( G QK
7 20 em —> )015;“% W\M\ >

HOO gm&my L(’\ I 19em - 420em (76))
Bl 272 z?f?eé - wm B 1225 150
555 77 7.i0pm> £508m

W%ﬁ%@@ HM\}{{OF}’V\ > 10.Sam )

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

5/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

|

u.fi. PAN-V
Tt (293292 % F - ullh Sk )

(20 \020mm - 124 2o { ;
‘ @wz2 00a —710am Mt\

hodos - Bl
10.25am > 2.05?04 W Fe. )Mﬁ

ammes 2 [ B l ®.00am = Q,M,Lm 10.1San

t\om = LB 1k 20em.

B 6980 . (Lowda
@A&W s EQM—«@:«

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

6/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Pevensey Castle

Cranagh Dhu, Magherafelt

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 7145



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Colin Brennen's place

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 8/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Michael Brennen's place

Michael Brennen's place

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 9/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 10/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

11/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

lv/"r’ﬁwﬁ;\\‘r\anm\mmmnm it
ROMAN o

POSTERN 3 ;f‘ 1 .\mh\n‘

\\ \\\\\\\\\\\m\.\\

\\\\\

oo e
. a1/

AL mrmcwsm\\f,

7 ////

Y

,,////////%{////

Hfmum/mm

. f” !l }

TN
/WW/ np'WH.J,'UN/W//W/M

w

,,,\\\\

PEVENSEY CASTLE

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

12/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

/ Alo To ELy

AstaR\ | K =Y /B
? C\\ D@ﬁty/a e p

"%\“é

28K

4 ey
QD PADS CAOSENTE.

A

STREET
v/
JQ

INAE

SIDGWICK AVENUE

[ e % ) f:
A
ot [

NOLQN"] wWOBL

UMY ERGITY
BoTANIC  GrARDEN

MAP O
CENTRAL
GAMBRIDIEE o R

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 13/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

I

/

oy
2
‘Q

.D“;#w\.
|

/\70 RIS CAUSEWAYL
o il =1
= (IIL

Kl

~Hoaneer

URRILLS waLE _ __
-

R A

nners

)’A 4 A
/\//U

73 |CAR PARKS

CHURCHES

SCALE KEY:
o e e k05440 103,
i 00, 200 00 100 m

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

TOILETS

&

5 GUCCRESSWELL, B.Se(fng) MICE FlLMunE,
CITY ENGINEER AN SURVEYOR,

THE GURLDHALL, CAMBRIDGE. i%
e

14/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Hobson Street, which runs along the western boundary of the . - 3
College, is a one-way street (south to north). The entrance to the :
College car park (for those who have been allotted College parking-

badges) is through the double gates immediately before reaching

the building marked X on the map. On leaving the car park, turn E
right only.

1
1

CHRIST’S COLLEC
CAMBRIDGE

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 15/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

b

. BLACK

1SUANDS T L
{ N
7l .
"'i NORTH \0
DE| &
Glasg’q
C
P Pb\" £
r IS“ B 4 i {5
IREL fiver
s ste! rs ¢
Shanno
am
| . VoL
Ch ““e % ..
English 7
Brest o 5 a
' T AU
S| 5
BAY OF 3t g B
BISCAY Con
el & o
Cape Finisterre . * - L. i
y consic.n, e || s
PORTUGA| » q T Tirane 5 o
Lisbon
CILY
Tangierg
Rabat & -
i Casablanc
3 : Tripoli
B 20k @5

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

16/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 17/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Editors:

L. Kispocsgdr and A. SzaBS

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
OF THE FIFTH CONFERENCE
ON FLUID MACHINERY

Ehairman:

Professor Dr h. c. DrJ. VARGA

President of the Scientific Society
of Mechanical Engineers

Vice-Chairmen:
I.. PROCKL L. Kissocskar
President of the Section of Fluid

Deputy Secretary-General of the Scientific
Machinery of SSME

Society of Mechanical Engineers

Secretaries:
Mrs. A. PINTER A. $zaBb
Secretary of SSME Secrelary of the Section of Fluid
Machinery of SSME
Members:

1. BaTTa, Prof. Dr T, Czmere, Dr A. FAy, Dr Cs. FAy, Prof. Dr O. Fiizy, M. Haids,

1. Himorr, Mrs. E. Justus, Gy. KovAcs, Dr A. Nvirr, Prof. Dr L. PArar, D. A-PATTANTYUS,

L. PizMAN, Dr Gy, SeBesTvEN, Dr T. SEENTMARTONY, Dr D. SzULE, E. TRENKA, Dr Z. VAINS,
Dr A. VERBA, Miss M. WAGNER, Dr K. ZIEGLER

@© Akadémiai Kiad6, Budapest 1975

1SBN 963 05 0725 0 Vols 12
ISBN 963 050726 9 Vol. 1

Printed in Hungary

I was invited to attend and present the opening lecture at the 1975 Conference on Fluid Machinery in Budapest, Hungary, in
September 1975. This Conference was one of substantial international standing and it would be a feather in my academic hat to accept
the invitation. Of course, I first needed to obtain permission from NASA. At the time NASA'S policy on fundamental research
publication was much more lenient than it is today and they eventually (and somewhat surprisingly) granted me permission to accept
provided I underwent a security briefing both before and after my travel. The local Pasadena branch office charged with such briefings
was the purview of the Office of Naval Research (ONR) and so I made the appropriate appointment for the pre-travel briefing. That
office also had oversight of another of my research projects that involved cavitation on marine propellors, so they were familiar with
me and my research efforts.

file:///C:/Files/BOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 18/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

i |
l GENERAT PROGRANNE

Dear Participant,

you are welcome in Hungary. We bake the opportunity to
inform you on the cultural eventse.

15th Eeptember 1975, Mondey

4,00 “Social'™ afiernoon for the
acscompanying personse
lleeting in the buffet of the
Congresg Hall
/Orszdghiaz utca 28.I./ /Invitation/

=]

20,00 Reception in the Hotel Gellért.
/ Invitation/

loth September 1975, Tuesday

9,50 Eudonest sight-seeing tour for the
accompanying persons.
‘Ticikkets can be bought in the Conferense
BPureau till evening 15th September.

14,00 Excurecion to Vacratdt.
Tickets can be bought in the
Conference Bureau till evening
15th September.

19,00 Performance in the Hungarian State
Opera is called off because the Opera
will be opened only latexr.

17th September 1975,Wednegday

7450 () Whole-day excursions to Eger -
g Q Balatonflired~Esztergom.
You are kindly requested %o buy
your tickets till 12,00 16th September
latest-

18th September 1975, Thursday

10,00 Excursion in the Buda hills.
Tickets for this excursion can be
bought till evening 16th September.

19th September 1975, Friday

10,430 Vieilts %o the Museum.
Tickete can be bought till 12,00
15th Septeibex.

20,00 © Benquet in the Grand Hotel Margit~
sziget. :
You are requested to buy ticket until
even.ng loth Septerber

o e e

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 19/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

o Y e

Meeting for the programmes will always be in the
Buffet of the Congress hall / Orszéshéz utca 28./, excepted
the Rezeption. of 15th September where our guests are
requested to go directly, and the Banguet of 19th September
where you will be taken by special buses.

On 19th September the special buses gtart ag
follows: / meeting always in the Hall of the Hotel mentioned/

19,20 a special bus starts from Hotel GELLERT
19,20 a gpecial bue gharts Lrom Hotel SZABADSAG,
which takes ab
19,30 our guects living in Hotel ROYAL in
front of the Hotel,
19,20 starte a special bus from Hotel EUROPA, t00s

Our dear guests, staying in othexr hotels or
private accomodation, are requested to go to the hotel
nearegt to their abode.

We wish you good work and a good time in
Hungaxry.

ORGANTZING COMMITTEE

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 20/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Information of the access of the placs of Conference
from your Hotel

Res 5th Conference on Fluid Machinery — Budapest
September 15-20, 1975

For bus—travel you need a blue ticket /1,50 Ft/, for tram—
travel a yellow one /1,00 ¥t/ bought in advance. For Metro
/underground/-travel you have to drop a 1 Ft coin into bthe
slot-machine in front of the travelling stairs leading to
the rails. '

Hotel GELLERT: . )

Take bus No. 86 /in direction: OBUDA-MIKLOS UTCA/, change

at LaNCHID for bus No., 16 /in dircction MOSZKVA TER/ .

Alight at stop BuCSI-KAPU TiR.,

or:

Take tram No. 9 or 19, /in direction BATTHYANYT TER/ and
change at LANCHID for bus No. 16 /in direction MOSZKVA TuUR/.
Alight at stop BuCSI-KAPU TER.

Hotel BEKE: ,
Take tram No. 6 /in dircotion MOSZKVA TER/ change at
MOSZEVA TER for bus No., 16. Alight at sbtop BICSI-KAPU TER,

Hotel ROYAL:
Take tram No. 6 /in direction MOSZKVA TER/, change at
MOSZKVA TER for bus No. 16. Alight at stop BECSI=KAPU TER,

Grand Hotel MARGITSZIGET:

Take bus No. 26 till MARGIT-bridge. Change for tram No. 6
/in direction MOSZKVA TER/ and change again therec for bus No.
16. Alight at stop BECSI-KAPT THER.

Hotel SZABADSAG: )
Take METRO /underground/ /in direction DELI P.U./ change at
MOSZEVA TER for bus No. 16. Alight at stop BECSI-KAPU TiR.

Hotel BUROPLs

Take bus No, 22 /in dircction MOSZKVA TER/, changc there
for bus No. 16, Alight at stop BECSI-KAPU TIR.

75/4939 MTESZ Hiy.-Bp.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

21/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Buda Castle, site of the Congress Hall, Hungarian Academy of Sciences.

So it was that in September, 1975, at the very height of the cold war and amid all the international tensions associated with missiles
and rockets, I set out for Budapest, Hungary, behind the Iron Curtain in order to attend and present the invited opening lecture at the
1975 Conference on Fluid Machinery. The conference was to be held at the Congress Hall of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences, up
on the heights occupied by Buda Castle. That historical complex dating back to 1265 and known as the Royal Castle, was the site of
the palace of the former Kings of Hungary. The Congress Hall was part of this complex and featured a grandiose auditorium decorated
with Gothic curleques and ornate chandeliers from another age. It seemed an odd venue for such a modern forum.

Fifth Conference on Fluid Machinery, Budapest, Hungary, Sept. 1975.

Brennen, C. and Acosta, A.J. (1975). The dynamic performance of cavitating turbopumps. Proc. Fifth Conference on Fluid Machinery,
Akademiai Kiado, Budapest, 121-136.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 22/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

) Ul ) K 00 -
v, (wﬁb\}dw\k)géﬂ Wee . v&ﬂ)&\w& 7% Ik { M ban Ueee. xd);u»@( /ﬁﬁmﬂw\

® Ogi:i{ s 8 (L) ol de s Kol B
@ 65@‘/% Ww‘w& %&/ J?th (mﬁ@l:lwll ‘

(Q&Mwm&: a%ww %MWM@,

S mgaiiad {@%XWM Tkers

; im/ﬁm,«, M) on ég 13?417/
z O % @A»/M /w& v i /tﬁi/l’w@,wa

0) v et & il Dl
Q(mwwmmmﬂmwﬁ%ﬁ

@kﬁ @ Qm mi@w @mm(}f (A WUmeole@:‘jj

”WW“ S

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 23/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 24/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Other organized events that I enjoyed were a day-long outing on the Wednesday to the historic towns of Eger, Balatonfured, and
Esztergom, along the Danube river and the closing event of the conference, the formal conference banquet in the Grand Hotel, Margit-
sziget. But apart from the technical sessions and these organized events, I had quite a bit of time to roam on my own without any
official restrictions. The quality of most of the presentions was not high (as I intimated, many were barely understandable) and so I
also skipped some of the technical sessions to explore the city on my own. During one of my first walks I became aware that someone
appeared to be following me; that was true of all my solitary excursions.

The first step in these explorations was to master sufficient Hungarian language and script to negotiate the extensive bus, tram and
subway system in the city. Indeed that was neccessary to get from the Hotal Gellert to the Congress Hall, a journey that involved a
tram route beside the Danube and a funicular ride up to the top of Castle Hill. Hungarian is quite different from the western European
languages so this step was not trivial. One of my longer individual excursions took me across the Danube to the main railway station
and from there by subway to the city park known as Varosliget. There I visited the Castle of Vajdahunyad, the biggest museum of
agriculture in Europe. This was notable not so much for its content as for its conglomeration of different architectural styles with
details of well-known buildings of historical Hungary.

Vajdahunyad castle in the Varoslioget or City Park, Budapest.

But with my life-long fascination with railways, a much more exciting excursion was to the Buda Hills to the west of the city. I caught
the 78 and 61 trams to the Varosmajor station at the foot of the Buda Hills and then took the Cogwheel Railway (or Fogaskereku) from
this terminus to the top at a station called Szechenyi-hegy. This was also the starting point for the Children's Railway, a narrow gauge
train that winds its way through the forests of the Buda Hills for 11 kilometers. It was designed and built to allow children to
participate in its operation. I greatly enjoyed riding this narrow gauge train through the forests to its other terminus at Huvosvolgy, and
wondered if my shadows were far behind. From Huvosvolgy I caught another 61 tram back into the city and my hotel.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 25/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Obuda

T 61 [ 11 ]
¢ Hiludsvalgy Magybinyal ut Tinsr
i
S = e

Pasaréti tér -

1

Pusriaszori

Mar;

kardnd Seépvlgy Ot I
- . 1 Kalosy tér=
/ Budagyangye’ : ”
Budakeszi ’:'; wiak Margit hid,
EREDER 526 m s kil budai hidfo
anus-_ﬁc’g,y/' Zugliget, Libegd .
A=
b
Caillebére,
KFKI

Krzting 148

Map of the Buda Hills outing.

The Children's Railway, Buda Hills.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 26/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

HOTEL GELLERL

BUDAPEST Y
TELEFON: 460-700 /,’
FRTERNI SEAMLA |
§ § g 9 g: pza fj ?‘ E @ E 19T s e e o PN ose HOL i) NAP ASZTAL
B a0 83 B & g v :
SNl L ORI T ‘1’ / !
=+ < 7 @ i i f e
> <4 o ie R 7 )
= - LG (9 1
.B, ; & t=h { )L _ 9 |\
% ~ xr/
8 . g = / y ‘ \‘——"””' r:
; : ;g 4l -
‘r = / -
o i
e ‘rxr — 2L /
%
SRR o
£t &g S S
e | eale B & i
:\\ o 2z 2 8 .
T /// \(
Wy AOp
‘: & :\\ SZAMLA OSSZESEN:
5] 2 \
\ NO. SZOBA
P
KNER 2 5 \ ‘
Vil $2, — -
*2. =¥y — 0L 37 8
Verband der Technischen und Wissenschaftlichen N } D
Vereine
Budapest, VI, Anker kiz 1-3 -
Telefon : 229-870. Konto Nr.: MNB 232-00171-2494 4 g"’Wg‘% 78
BESTAETIGUNG
laui welcher wis vow Hers % W LARAM,
 Fran 7 7
Frl. ﬁ . : :
den Butrag vo - b ‘ fiir die Teilvahmeo-,
den Scheck )
die Schecks
Publikations-, Empfangskoesten, Studienreiss, kulturelles Programm, Saalkosten
etwalge andere Kosten dor Veranstaltung
arganisiert durch bo £ T LR e
unseres Verband_as, erhalten haben. 3
Budapens, den LN 19707 YN

VI., Auker kiz 1-3 Ufllemkn'[l} /

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 27/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

3. A milzeum iss -barokl: épiile j keleti lathépe
3. Bud ¢ socmora na 620K 30aHUI MV3es, NOCMPOCHHO20 6 CMILAE PEHECCAHCa

3. Hasiern view of the Renaissance-Barogue group of budldings of the Museum
3. Ostliche Aussicht der Renaissance-Barock Bautengruppe des Museums

1. A malzeum északi ldthépe

1. Bud na cesepriyio vacmo Myses
1. Northern view of the Museum
1. Nérdliche Ansicht des Museums

4. A miizeum romdn dpitletesoportja
4. Baoi 30anil My3es & cmiae POMAHCIOA
1. Group of buildings in Roman style of the Muscum
. R ische B ppe des My

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 28/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM
Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

P!\,sa;n & ? (c! 5

tptiet

* 3 #2057 E/!

&‘STUTTGABT
_Echterdingen |

Knmatho

4
*pszrergon g
sT pe
BUDN’E s e
Ferinedy it
.

oA m
par® . Menw
Faore

S G

’*o*' L u.mamw-us-
%%, Baston, | Kisknféleay"o
A sremadonst :
o Nadv® ’)Hvl‘ szegﬂﬂ@
e : L
PRt . Subotic® |
B Bhics! 5
@ GmDUT %

ke)
Yo

e

s “iv
Udinee  Ljubljana® :

U

[
eFrankiurt pon
i 676
537 ) |
7 Som .
zplomGae R e s
| : s Cnelmh
BT freepoisk £ @Radom o) coety e
, prowkaw . s
oot oo
o -
Kielce®
104 Czqstoc‘h%wa
y o jatze®T 8
N o
opolee B\ﬂﬂg :M;’E b 3 ‘ g
Sl st
*hysa . -
& .@@@@@Scsﬂowxe o F &
e @ 6 - %
y 8 KatOWiIS® gTy Re

oo
0 e ﬁﬂm: .

.
cpand

Zohaaned

1285

el

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

29/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Legende
des Plans

KLOSTERNEUBURG—TULLN HOLLABRUNN ~ZNOIMO(ZNAIM)  [Z] HORN ~PRAHA PRAG) POYSDORF —BRNO (BRUNN)

KREMS —WACHAU = KAMPTAL STOCKERAU—KREMS—WACHAU

@ Historisch
interessante
Gebidude

& Taxistandplitze

W Fiakerstandplitze

@ Stadtrundfahrten,
Abfahrtsstellen

o

Q Parkgaragen
~——~ StraBenbahnlinien
— 4 Autobuslinien

== Stadtbahnlinien

LN~ KREMS = WAC HAU

=—= Eisenbahnlinien

3 Schiffsstationen

Kurzparkzonen
Informationsstellen

Grlinflichen

=== Autobahn
@ Zentralsparkasse
Spielkasino

) Austrian Airlines
Stadtbiiro

# Tageskassen der
Staatsoper,
des Burgtheaters,
des Akademie-
% theaters und
4 = ; der Volksoper

I*} N

1 . R STRASSE e i
AUTOBAHN-SUD CAM2 PLWIEN -SUD  MEIDLINGER- Pimivl s LAXENBURG - BURGENLAND - NEUSIEDLER SEE- BUDAPEST
BADEN BEI WIEN  HAUPTSTRASSI KUAGENFURT-VENEZIA [VENEDIG) EISENSTADT-NEUSIEDLER SEE [] HAINBURG ~ BRATISLAVA [PRESSBURG)

+ FuBgéngerzone

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 30/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

MARIA THERESIA GATE

MEIDLING GATE

1 COURTYARD | 11 TIROLERGARTEN
2 THEATRE 12 OBELISK
3 COACH MUSEUM 13 LITTLE GLORIETTE
4 PALACE 14 ROMAN RUINS
5 CHAPEL | 15 SWIMMING-POOL
6 BERGL ROOMS | 16 WELL-HEAD STONE
0 50 100 METRES 7 NEPTUNE FOUNTAIN 17 THE "SCHONER BRUNNEN"
N 8 KAMMERGARTE 18 ZOO
9 CROWN PRINCE's GARDEN 19 HOTHOUSE
10 GLORIETTE \ 20 KAISERSTOCKL

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 31/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

CRURTO LB LN =

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

| = o S
et N N A Y o
E4 Kirche Am Hof (N, A 61 4 Niederosterreichisches Landes-
FS5 Annakirche (V) museum (V
ES Augustinerkirche (V) 6la ES Palais Palffy (M, N) R
ES Burgkapelle (M) 62 ES Palais Pallavicini (M, N) 3
F 5 Deutschordenskirche (M, N) 63 DS Parlament (V, M; 2!
G4 Dominikanerkirche (N) 64 F5 Pestsaule (V, N) 9
a FS Evangelische Kirche AB (M) 65 E4 Ehemaliges Palais Porcia (V) I
a F5 Evangelische Kirche HB (M) 66 G4 Postsparkasse l’“ 5
G5 Franziskanerkirche (M, N) 67 FS5 Ehemaliges Palais Questenberg-
G4 Heiligenkreuzer-Hof-Kapelie (V) Kaunitz (M)
G4 Jesuitenkirche (M, N) 68 D4 Rathaus (V)
F5 Kaisergruft (V) 69 G5 Ehemaliges Palais Routal (V,M)  F oo
F5  Kapuzinerkirche (V) 70 F5 Savoysches Damenstift (V)
FS Malteserkirche (N) 71 E4 Palais Schonborn-Batthyany (N)
F4 Maria am Gestade (M, N) 72 E4 Schottenhof (V)
ES Michaelerkirche (N) 73 E7 Secession (V, N)
ES Ehemalige Minoritenkirche (V, N) 74 F6 Staatsoper (V, N)
F4  Peterskirche (! 75 G,H 5-+6 Stadtpark (V, N)
F4 Ruprechtskirche (V, M) 76 E4 Ungarische Botschaft (V)
F4  Salvatorkapelle (V) 77 D4 Universitat (V)
E4 Schottenkirche (M, N) 78 E4 Unterrichtsministerium (V)
F5 Stephansdom (ganztigig) 79 F4 Vermihlungsbrunnen (V, N)
F4 Synagoge (V) 80 ES Palais Wilczek (V)
F6 Ursulinenkirche (V) 80a G5 Osterr. Museum fiir angewandte
E6 Akademie der bildenden Kiinste Kunst (M, N)
L N) 122 G3 Kirche der Barmherzigen Briider
G4 Akademie der Wissenschaften (N)
A 123 H2 Johannes-von-Nepomuk-Kirche (V)
F5 Albertina (M, N) 123a G3 Kirche ,Zum heiligen Josef*
F4  Ales Rathaus (M) (ehemals Karmeliterkirche) (V)
G4 Alte Universitit (V) 123b G2 Kirche ,St. Leopold* (M)
E4 Austriabrunnen SN) X 124 G2 Augartenpalais (M)
F5  Ehemaliges Palais Bartolotti- 126 H3 Johann Straub Sohn komponierte
Partenfeld (V) hier ,An der schonen blauen
E4 Palais Batthydny (V) Donau* (N)
G6 Beethoven-Denkmal (V, N) 127 G7 Gardekirche (v, N)
F4  Ehemalige 127a H7 ienische Botschaft (ehemals
v, N) Palais Metternich) (M, N)
ES  Bundeskanzleramt (V. N) 128 HS Elisabethinenkirche (V)
E4  Altes Zeughaus (V. M) 129 16 Rochuskirche (V)
E4 Burgtheater (M, N) 130 H7 Salesianerinnenkirche (V)
E4 Ehemaliges Palais Caprara- 1332 H7 Unteres Belvedere (V)
Geymiiller (M) 133c H8 Oberes Belvedere (V, N)
F5  Churhaus (V, N) 134 15 Geologische Bundesanstalt (V, N)
E4 Palais Collalto (N) 135 H5 Hauptmiinzamt
ES5  Palais Dietrichstein (V) 136 G'7 Palais Schwarzenberg (V, N)
F5  Donner-Brunnen (V, N) 137 HS5 Beethoven-Haus (V, N)
FS Palais Erdody-Fiirstenberg (M) 138a H7 Geburtshaus Hugo von Hof-
F4 Erzbischtfliches Palais (M, N) mannsthals (V, N)
E4 Palais Esterhizy (M) 130 F7 Karlskirche (V, N) Wy ;
F5  Finanzministerium (V) 140 F8 Paulancrkirche (V, N) ! = i > et
F5  Palais Fiirstenberg (V) 141 F9 Palais Schonburg-Hartenstein (N) A &
E4  Palais Harrach (V, N) 142 F7 Technische Hochschule (V, N)
G4 Heiligenkreuzer Hof (V, N) 143 F8 Theresianum (M, N) . ) < ‘
Hofburg M, N) 144 F8 Glucks Wohnhaus (V) A 5 8% ) s \J
a E5 Amalienburg (ganztigig) 145 E8 Schuberts Sterbehaus (V) X ¢ L .
b E6 Burggarten (V. 147 D7 Mariahilfer Kirche (N) £/ A8E Ty gy
¢ ES Burgkapelle (M) 147a B9 Evangelische Kirche AB, Gustav- it
d ES Burgtor und Heldenplatz (V, N} Adolf-Kirche (V, N)
e ES Leopoldinischer Trakt (M, N) 148 E7 Theater an der Wien (V)
f ES Michaelertrakt (V, M) Bel, 149 C8 Haydns Wohnhaus (V)
g E5 O 1492 D7 G Ferdinand Raimunds
™) ™)
h'ES Neue Burg (V, N) 150 BS Altlerchenfelder Pfarrkirche (V)
i ES5 Reichskanzlei (V, N} 151 D7 Stiftskirche (M)
k E5 Schweizerhof (V, N) 152 D6 Messepalast (V)
1 ES Stallburg (M) 153 D6 Palais Trautson (V)
mE4 Volksgarten (N) 154 C6 Barockhaus (M)
n ES Winterreitschule (Spanische Reit- 154a D6 Giebelhaus ,Zum heiligen Josel™
schule) (V, M) (VN
F5 Hofkammerarchiv (V) 155 D5 Lanners Geburtshaus (V, N)
ES  Innenministerium (V) 156 C4 Dreifaltigkeitskirche (V, N)
E4 Palais Kinsky (V) 157 CS5  Piaristenkirche
F6 Kremsmiinsterhof (N) 158 DS Palais Auersperg (V)
D,E 6 Kunsthistorisches und Natur- 159 C4  Volkskundemuseun (V, N)
historisches Museum (V, M) 160 D5 Beethoven-Haus (V)
E4 Landhaus (V) 162 D2 Servitenkirche (V)
E4 Stadtpalais Liechtenstein (V) 163 D3 Votivkirche (V, N)
FS Palais Lobkowitz (M) 164 C2 Josephinum (V)
E4 Mariensiule (V, N) 165 D2 Palais Liechtenstein (V, N)
E4 Melker Hof (N) 166 C3 Aligemeines Krankenhaus (M)
F6 Musikvereinsgebiude (M, N) 167 D3 Beethovens Sterbehaus (V)
F5 Palais Neupauer-Breuner 168 C1 Schuberts Geburtshaus (N}

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

32/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Osterreichisches Verkehrsbiiro
Gesellschaft m.b. H.
A-1043 Postfach 30, Wien I, FriedrichstraBe 7

Kauf

"y

7§ % 80.-903 | 74 UD

‘Hﬁ@hrung Betrag

Sch:llm_g R

el 48,‘19

1 '/?_69‘

4.

e Xl o DA FW2GG |

"BA 4
4

HOTEL THORINGERHOF
1180 WIEN, JURGERSTR. 6-8 '
TEL. 428198

Osterr. Verkehrsbiiro

Auskunftsstelle
Wien-Westbahnhof

Datum 28' Seﬂ.iﬂ?ﬁ

Ne 11080 F

Unterkunft:

Anzahlung SV?S

-

Manip. Spes. S 40‘,
y o 3

Summe %\S' -

Bel Reklamationen
vorzuweisen.

Dieser Abschnlit
verbleibt dem Gast.

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

33/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

“irmes  grreowa) opes Stavanger, yﬂ/eraa 2 %)
- ®
< o ® Norrkdping
Benbeq" > 5 w® Linkdping b Guf |
Bar, Kristiansaph R’
ra
5 { Thiskaw @ eBors, visby®
Tiree . Gothenburg Gotlam
% Gt
Glasgo » ? Aalborg 5 Kot 7 Liep3j2
Isly @p; « Halmstad ® 5,
Longs, A
erve Campr®] Av i Barhus e Hilsingbors o A A Kiaipeda®
N. ");‘ v Copenhagen ®
8 = @D ERM
RE, 'w Esbjaerg ® 4
ANg> Kalining"sgy
RE|
:UBUC ‘k“ 5 syt~
$ A By { .
Sh 4% AN R el Rugef
“Mnon e IRE oS eRostock L
e, ’}(AND Hamb E\a’f
ric ambing
5 » §
CZ e X Uity
Cor e - Owarl" ) > W
Berlin ®), Feztas N
® maglevurg P (o} Lo A
ECAS T % & g
/ Pen. @Leipzig @Wrodaw =
=l ;a"/“'. Drestn@ E & ]
s o @Erfurt PR N
§c1"y , N . %
= Llbe
Br o @
e Di(r? { g Stuttgdrt Nuremberg . 5
i Renne@d . pandb® - ¥ ey
Passau® @pratistave
]
Budap
B , +o NG APR
¥ o g @S
4 % tic
: Subo
@lees‘@germom R
B T s ; Danube
pelgrad
Q,

2
oy

MONACO

Ligucri
Marseil, i e
Gulf of\Lions S SiE
Corsica
(Fr) 8801
© Gerona

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

34/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Y
< ¥
Kuw
s

sz Srasish Aliie,,
s ivcfioy {1 Dyiaibrg”
T, 42 o
S st

48 7P Woodstack -

y

i3

: N,
‘oco hocks & /
i R e

i ,

Dnetog! s : crec 4
Farkin & ol e ¢ | E .
e @ - Yuadsrifee =5 Comersiile G
o YL reatinay o Fralar é\l‘f" Do
it P y Byt i
meleyswsi. 4 ‘) o 3 .‘.} ![ﬂl? X 193¢
3 Mossanutidn Isfar B A
o - : O 5e .
o Chimpeys 7 o\ ey S b [
. ) lomon: A A,
. BB Wildemess- 1~ o konaratow 2 S8
S (2 N (=)
&, o < %fw}%‘éﬁfz‘ 6 E\' gﬂﬁﬁuﬂr‘g\&:m erons' =
v 2 S Heomer i Mo
Bl A \ﬁ \ {‘:ﬁ-’ S
2 4 SR
by 2 iz i ("r
o 4 : i
AUNT Bithplace-of T S TS
{o5)Wiogd AU 3 Bis, st ‘» =7
Bt Rk W fCristiele 7
b i

farsawVillage

w5

-
L At S ictentue
A s ooyl
& B & TR G e
Py gt o AL P/ o
ol @%'»(Lsﬂwlwg B J e
‘o CHES [ a -
arfyy

o
@7 Home ol

46 Montagued,

 King Willan 7 X
i P 8 = w’ g\“ﬂ:llmkﬁwm'"
ooy PO {7
=g i S (1) AL o“u/ﬁnafnnru

s ¢

\ &5 YA 3847
s 1_GHAMPTON (. v
{ P N eroaantl ol 200 Rt oy
a7/ o oo Sl
= el A
Gretma v\ Erghish i 1607
o L)l et
{ Galveston IRGINIA BEACH 5
&3 SAPEAKE :

2

L Princess
Anne

D

A0

22 PEUFFOLK /] GrEll

ed D
S Boston! = ﬂ ;V’“’Kd‘\‘ A ,/? ot o n':rw
) Emporia 17} i \Wildliés Rafuge
“® [ \ . Boyking : ‘@ 40 -
® & | - v
e Sy

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 35/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

o

\>
)
-

Sl ~ Newport News- “
YORK Fflv_Eﬁ Sk Ham‘pton :

2,NECK RO

PATRICK
HENRY
AIRPORT

. i
N%it’i Aeronautics &
# -Space Admin. NASA?
7. Tour Boat Dock

8 The Lightship Hampton

9 . Information Center

10 Kicotan Indian Village &

Syms.Eaton Museum 4 Ymam st
A ek soipay iy S g5 50
£ 16 %, & %
NEWEORE NEWS TOUR JAMES RIVER BRIDGE

12 Fort Eustis E TO SUFFOLK
13 Newport News Park & PORTSMOUTH

TUNNEL.

14 Peninsula Junior Nature =i - R e
Museum & Planetarium TO NORFOLK® P‘\(l% g
15 The Mariners Museum OCEAN VIEW, ,,?€
18\ VIRGINIA BEACH ‘6"‘%

[ Ci
17 Newport News Shipyard OLISEUM

18 Christopher Newport Park
19 Victory Arch ~J
20 Harbox Cruise

21 C&O Port Terminal

16-War Memorial Museum of Va w ’
2

@ % (* """ HAMPTON ROADS
e, L { AREA

'“Buckroe Py
¥ Beach

W 7 ¥ AT 3% Z =
NEWS A\ S s X LB E

Z.

CHESAPERKE |y

VI‘N'
l

Apprentice School
of Newpor! News

Cape Henry Momorial,
Landing Place
of the English in 1607

of 17

S Tidew

7 Commlmlhfco“sg:
Virginia Baseh Camp:

4

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

36/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

“ln  COLONIAL NATIONAL
., " . HISTORICAL PARK

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

Welcome to
Colonial
Williamsburg

PLEASE PAUSE AND READ THIS NOW

How long will your visit be?
e There are tickets for 1, 3, and 7 days.

How complete will your visit be?
e There are 23 places of exhibition.

NotE: Please do not leave pets in the car.
Kennel information at main desk.

e e s
Eﬁ%ﬁmmmﬁ%ﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgEﬁkﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁkﬁkﬁgﬁﬁ

37/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

\ S, 60 WEsT

The College of
William & Mary :

THE WREN
BUILDING

THE WISTORKC AREA
VISITOR FACIITIES

EXHIBITION
GARDENS.

BUIDINGS 4HOPS
ON EXHIBITION

808 ROUTE 4 $70P8
ExPRESS BUs
COLONAL DIk
Haces

STREETS CLosed
TOTRAFFIC

BOUNDARY STREET

-

BEGIN YOUR VISIT

AT THE INFORMATION CENTER

EXPRI
EUSESS

o
=
3
£
o
5
4
MUSICAL INSTRUMENT MAKER

FEYTON RANDOLPH
HOUSE

SCOTLAND STREET
g i
w I3
g BEg
2
3 zlad
& 23%
(o | . §
PRINCE [~GEORGE STREET [
§
s
Merchant} Chiunch =

| B casmermaxer
—

arkel Squa

M

EODY HOUSE
SLVERSHITH,
i

LI COURTHOUSE
oF 1770M

DUKE OF GLOUCESTER STREET

Square

WILLIAMSBURS
THEATER

UsPO.

coorer

FRANCIS STREET

LY

i
i

MAGAZIFE

S ——

;:d Meeting Center

70 vop

PUBLIC GAOL

CHRISTIANA
CAMPBELL'S
_TAVERN

THE CAPITOL

ALLER @ STREET

cunsMITH
||

ANCIS STREET

CHAMBER OF
£

BOUNDARY STREET

cirv-counTy
coutHousE

TREET

HENRY g,

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

Williamsburg Lodge

==NASSAU STREET

CONFERENCE CENTER /'

AND AUDITORIUM \
/s,
b,
4
&
A
~

-

et “f} A
illiamsburg " -.

PROVIDENCE

HALL Wi

LAWN L
BOWLING

l " ] m() swmmnc roos

/ 7 ) ' CLUBHOUSE AND GRILL

" GOLDEN HORSESHOE GOLF COURSE.

_ CARTER’S GROVE PLANTA
Complered in 1754 and now restore
sive mansion been called “the 1
house in Amu.€a” A 790-acre est

38/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm




9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 40/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm




9/18/21, 11:02 AM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

\UTIO,
ééo Nﬁ%
2 Z
% S
&

%

Colonial
National Historical Park

G JAMESTOWN

Volume 1 No. 5

Seasonal Schedule
JAMESTOWN ENTRANCE STATION

JAMESTOWN VISITOR CENTER

September 2, 1975-

ARCHEOLOGY

Archeological excavations
at Jamestown have brought

Daily 8:30-4:30 to 1light half-a-million

Colonial period artifacts

Daily 9-5 which were used by the

Visitor Information & Maps of the Area  early settlers. A study
Exhibits, Gift Shop & Office of these ancient objects,

which were  buried for
DALE HOUSE Gift Shop = Daily 9-4:30 over 300 years, reveal in
Conducted Tours of the Town Site many ways how the English

Music of Jamestown
Pottery Demonstrations

NEW TOWN
Self-Guided Walking Tour

ISLAND LOQP DRIVE
Nature Drive with Roadside

GLASSHOUSE OF 1608
Glassblowing Demonstrations

POTTERY MAKING RETURNS @
TO OLDE JAMESTOWNE

The potter's craft is a highly
specialized one, rooted in long tra-
dition., Archeological excavation at
Jamestown reveals that pottery was
made on the historic island before
1650, possibly as early as 1625.
Many of the pieces unearthed here,
though made for everyday use, are
well fashioned and pleasing to be-
hold. The profession practiced then
was not only an art, but a neces-
sity. Today, at the Sir Thomas Dale
House on Jamestown Island, you can
see professional potters making
pottery from designs inspired by
artifacts uncovered at Jamestown.
They welcome your questions and you
can buy their stoneware at modest
prices. All wares are lead-free
and can be safely used with foods.
(Demonstrations are provided by the
Association for the Preservation of
Virginia Antiquities,)

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

Demonstrations
Daily 9-4:30 small wilderness island
(Handmade Articles May Be Purchased)

Sun=Thur colonists lived on the

during the 17th century,
They provide invaluable

Daily 8:30-6  information concerning

8:30-6 the everyday 1life & man-
ners of the first set-

3-5 Mile Open Daily 8:30-6 tlers. Thus, the real
Exhibits drama of daily 1life at

Jamestown has been un-

Daily 8:30-5 clocked by the archeolo-
Daily 8:30-5 gist in the unwritten
(Handcrafted Articles May Be Purchased)

history beneath the humus
and the vegetation.

PAST TIME PASTIMES

Although early years at Jamestown
were years of hard work and suffer-
ing, the first colonists still found
some time for pleasure, As English-
men, they enjoyed English entertain-
ment, At first they were limited to
simple pastimes, for supply ships
only had room for the essentials.
Since music required only a human
voice, it quickly became a favorite
at Jamestown. Voices were later
joined by instruments, and the colo-
nists would sing, play, and dance a-
lone or in groups. Ballads, formal
music, children's songs, drinking
songs, & dance tunes were all play-
ed with great joy. This fall,
visitors to Jamestown Island can
hear music that the colonists might
have heard when Jamestown was the
capital and social center of Virgin-
ia. Demonstrations using Jews Harp,
recorder, voice, and lute are regu-
larly scheduled at the 0ld Townsite.

42/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Aoy
IR FORCE BASE

A CTI VI TI E S What began as an experimental airstrip with 67
men has become the home of Tactical Air Com-
mand and over 10, ili ivili _
e Shop (M-8) Tand ¢ ver 10,000 military and civilian per
2. Bank (N-13) Langley’s history is intermingled with the lives
3. Base Boat House (H-20) ar?d strugglesf of many men out to demonstrate
A By A . | the power of aviation: Like Samuel Pierpont
= S€ 5’“3%3‘ gi(M 1[8))17 Langley, the base’s namesake, who strived to
. Base Hea qt_ia ers (D-17) build the first powered, manned aircraft. And
6. Base Operations (L-16) General Billy Mitchell who flew from Langley to
7 Bayview Towers (E-19) prove that ships were vulnerable to aircrafts’
8. Boat House (Yacht Club) (P-17) bombs. /I\nd America’s first seven astronauts who
o B5wine AEND | were se gqt_ed here and trained at the nearby
. Bowling Alley (N-9) NASA failities.
10. Chapel (N-7) Together, Langley and NASA have contributed
11. Chapel Center (O-16) | much to aviation knowledge and development.

12. Commissary (M-10)
13. Comptroller (M-13)
14. Consolidated Dining Hall #1 (O-8)
15. Consolidated Dining Hall #2 (M-18) \ . /
16. Credit Union (B-7) 2 il
17. Dental Clinic (O-15)
18. Dodd Hall (O-13)
19. Education Center (M-17)
20. Family Services (M-5)
Housing Referral Office (M-5)
21. Gas Station (M-10)
22. Golf Club (C-9)
23. Guest Houses (E-18)
24. Gymnasium (N-18)
25. Headquarters, TAC (M-17)
26. Horse Stables (A-15)
~27=Hespital (N-10)-—
28. Main Chapel (N-15)
29. NCO Academy (O-7)
30. NCO Club (E-19)
31. Nursery (M-9)
32. Officers' Club (P-13)
33. Post Office (M-14)
34. Red Cross (O-13)
35. Service Club and Library (N-8)
36. Swimming Pool (H-19)
37. TAC Auditorium (O-16)
38. Theater (N-9)
39. Thrift Shop (M-7)
40. Transient Airmen Quarters (P-7)
41, Transient Officers Quarters (O-T)
A5 Wood/Auto Hobby Shop (1L-6)
43. Youth Center (M-9)

)

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 43/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm 44/45



9/18/21, 11:02 AM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Collese /5 @ T
1 R GE S - - )
3By ( g L'~|> tomac kﬂik Bt Leonardtown R\LEXINGTON A
o, PufhS S Y PARK = A
B Hoopersville™

Colomal Beach

res Monroe's
e o Colfon Pt-
Gmrge Wothgvoru 31rlhp!ute

s iy wwsswo«mw o
%7 ‘Q §uo o Hall
‘ﬁ' o 4

Rober(E 1 sy
Biploc

3

Mspa(sylvanm f
i \Z X, L \/

/
o/

715]
itoelier A2 -
" Fleston
ot
7 Cro
King 5 Oucen m:e 3
Hatchery \\
Stevensvllle
“lele 15
5Ny
King & Quegn 3o
2 Qsse \ gton
Tl A s{White Stone
NQIAN (RES. ¢
695 OWindmill Pt.

ety
ol Sourh'3:
A Comehs

oy B33!
@ Gressm/ m b"@

arhamsvllle

o
¥-SorEi]

{Mathews

rw i
A,
1, New Point

1
= Ba n P.O.
% vor

'GEORGE P, COLEMAN TOLL BRIDGE

(coromn

o Scotland,
'Spring Grove

3 capmnG R L
C U T/H A “’J P T O\ ‘PAWDM
o5 Lot

Back to table of contents

Crocheron-

5

£ 4,

Nanticoke X"
oS 3
G 3

Dames Quarter

Crisfield—

k—---—-'-—-- s

&
3/
L
=7
3/

PTangier 9

Onance

q

0

Harborton

(78

-\

Pungoteague}f 3

2 ler

3,

los EelleHaven

A m © ”é a4

‘

8 3

5
[

M»ﬂdénr it

mo;e

=
Silver Beach { Franklowy

I

.

WiKiptopeke.

Fishermans lsland Nati

X wildife Refoge

Back Boy Noi'l
7 vildite Reloge

Last updated 7/30/99.
Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessIBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travhungary75.htm

45/45


file:///C:/Files/BOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/content.htm

